

B.O.Q OF INTERIOR WORK FOR UCO BANK AT DEOGAON BRANCH.

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
A	PARTITION WORK.				
1.0	FULLY HEIGHT Partition (Semi Glazed)				
	<p>Providing and fixing in position partly glazed full Partition work as per drawing ,in frame work at 2'x2' grind (horizontally and vertically) comprising of 2"x1 ½" hevy gazed almunium section and/or as per frame work shown in the drawings with 9 mm HDMR Board on both sides finished with 1 mm thick laminates of approved shade and colour as shown in drawings. Item to include 8 mm thick glass as per design and fitted with 3-1/4" thick beach wood beading and 2"x2" T.W. member for door sides . All exposed T.W / beading surfaces to be finished in melamine polish as directed including all necessary Stainless Steel finish fittings/hardware and wood preservative paint etc. as per list of approved material and as approved by the Project Consultant/Bank complete in all respects.</p> <p>(Note : In case of false ceiling, the vertical members to be fixed with pucca ceiling but the area of partition payable will be below the false ceiling only)</p>	Sft.	352.00		
2.0	LOW HT. HEIGHT Partition (Semi Glazed)				
	<p>Providing and fixing in position partly glazed 4'-0" HT. Partition work as per drawing ,in frame work at 2'x2' grind (horizontally and vertically) comprising of 2"x1 ½" hevy gazed almunium section and/or as per frame work shown in the drawings with 9 mm HDMR Board on both sides finished with 1 mm thick laminates of approved shade and colour as shown in drawings. Item to include 12 mm thick glass as per design and fitted with 3-1/4" thick beach wood beading at glass sides All exposed wood. surfaces to be finished in melamine polish of as directed including all necessary Stainless Steel finish fittings/hardware and wood preservative paint etc. as per list of approved material and as approved by the Project Consultant/Bank complete in all respects.</p>	Sft.	93.00		
3.0	Partition (Cement board partition.)				
	<p>Providing and fixing in position full Partition work as per drawing ,in frame work at 2'x2' grind (horizontally and vertically) comprising of 2"x1 ½" hevy gazed almunium section and/or as per frame work shown in the drawings with 10 mm ement board on both sides finished with 1mm laminate on one side facing towards coustumer lobby and inner side with approved two cote of enamel paint over one coate of primer complete in all respects . This work should be completed with all jointing compound and jointing tape at the joint of cement board. including all labour and materials.</p>	Sft.	861.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
4.0	Full glazed Partition				
	Providing , fitting & fixing 12mm thick float glass partition .The partition will be supported with S.S patch panel fittings as per drawing and design. The exposed edge of the glass partition should be polished to super quality. It also include chemical etching as per design . The work should be completed as per direction of architect including cost of all labour & material .	Sft.	48.00		
B	DOOR WORK.				
1.0	Doors – semi glazed				
	Providing and fixing partly glazed doors of sizes as shown in the drawing. The door shutter shall of 35 mm thick flush shutter of approved make (conforming IS 2202) and finished with 1mm thick approved laminate on both sides. The edges finished with teak wood lipping. The shutter will have part glazed 8mm thick float glass with body etching as per design or as per instruction and necessary TW wood beading etc mat polished with melamine polish of asian / ici , complete to match the aligned partition elevations designs, the rates are inclusive of cost of necessary hinges, handle , etc., all labour, materials, taxes, leads & lift to the place of work executed	Sft.	126.00		
2.0	Doors – glazed				
	Providing and fixing Entrance Door (glazed) as per drawing in 12 mm thick. Clear toughen glass shall be fixed in.Ozon / Enox make patch fitting door . Item to include all necessary hardware of Stainless Steel finish and chemical etching with bank's logo as approved by the Project Consultant/Bank complete in all respects.				
	a) Open able portion (it include SS finished H type 1'-6" long door handle)	Sft	24.50		
	b) Providing & fixing fixed partition made up of 12 mm thick. Clear toughen glass shall be fixed in.Ozon / Enox make patch fitting	Sft	9.00		
3.0	Flap door				
	Providing, fitting and fixing of flap door with frame work made out of 35mmx35mm thick hard wood and nailed with 6mm. thick ply and finished with 1mm. Thick laminates of approved colour and design on both the surfaces of the frame work as per drawing and design.The edges of the door to be covered with decorative wood moulding with two coat of superior wax polish.The work is to be finished with all material,labour,nails,screws,hinges,locks,handles,door closer and all other hard wares as per detail drawings.	Sft	12.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
4.0	Door closer				
	Providing and fixing Godrej / Doorset / Dorma make over head door closers in door with necessary fixtures and fittings etc.	Nos	4.00		
6.0	Motise lock				
	Providing and fixing motise lock to the door (6-lever- 8" lock of Godrej / Doorset make) as per direction of architect.	Nos	4.00		
7.0	Door Aldrop				
	Providing and fixing SS 10 inch Aldorp in door as per instruction including all labour, accessories and materials.	Set.	1.00		
8.0	Floor spring				
	Providing and fixing Godrej/ Hardween/ Dorma make heavy duty floor spring in entrance door with necessary fixtures and fittings etc.	Nos	1.00		
9.0	Night latch lock				
	Providing and fixing Knightlatch lock of Godrej make to cash counter door with necessary fixture and fittings etc as per direction of architect.	Nos	1.00		
C	FURNITURE WORK.				
1.0	Cash Counter				
	Providing and fixing of cash counter table of size 4'-6"x3'-0"x 2'-6" with table top of 25mm th. ply and the front facia is raised up to ht of 3'-6" with a horizontal 15" wide counter top and front drawer unit (Size:- 18" wide) consisting 3 Nos of drawer units slides on telescopic slider made up of 19mm th.ply (conforming IS 303) with locking arrangement. The upper two drawer units should have Ccurrency divider (made up of with 12 mm ply as per requirement. The exposed edge surfaces are to be finished with 1.0mm th.laminates as per design of approved shade and the inner surface is finished with 0.7 mm th inner laminate . Quoted rates shall also	Nos	1.00		
	Quoted rates shall also include cost of polished teak wood moulding (finished 40x20 mm section) to edges of table. top: polished teak wood- lipping (6mm thick) to free edges of block board /plywood surfaces; approved drawer-slides, hinges and locks with keys in dupli'cate : other necessary hardware and accessories including satin finish S.S handles. knobs and wire - managers etc. of approved qualityThe work should be mpleted including all labour and material. It also include 8mm th clear table top glass with all edge mechince polished. The 3" front facia of the table to be made with 19 mm ply and a glazed glass pics of size1'-3"x1'-3" with bank logo colour eached edge polished fixed with 1/2" SS stord vertically on the front side of the counter as per instruction . The work should be completed including all labour and material.				

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
2.0	Table Providing and erecting in position, Manager's/Officer's Tables and a front drawer unit consisting 3 Nos of drawer units slides on telescopic slider with locking arrangement made up of 19mm th.ply (conforming IS 303) with locking arrangement. The exposed edge surfaces are to be finished with 1.0mm th.laminates as per design of approved shadea and the inner surface is finished with 0.7 mm th inner laminate . Quoted rates shall also include cost of polished teak wood moulding (finished 40x20 mm section) to edges of table. top: polished teak wood- lipping (6mm thick) to free edges of block board /plywood surfaces; approved drawer-slides, hinges and locks with keys in dupli'cate : other necessary hardware and accessories including satin finish S.S handles. knobs and wire - managers etc. of approved qualityThe work should be mpleted including all labour and material.It also include 8mm glass top on table with edge polished . All the work should be done as per drawing and as per direction of architect. It also include a glazed glass pics of size1'0"x1'-0" with bank logo colour eached edge polished fixed with 1/2" SS stord vertically on the front side of the counter as per instruction .				
	a) Approx. size of 6'-0"X2'-9"X2'-6" (with front drawer unit and 8mm clear glass table top all edge polished)	Nos	1.00		
	b) Approx. size of 4'-6"X2'-6"X2'-6" (with front drawer unit and 8mm clear glass table top all edge polished)	Nos	0.00		
	d) Approx. size of 4'-6"X2'-6"X2'-6" (without front drawer unit and 8mm clear glass table top all edge polished)	Nos	3.00		
	e) Approx. size of 4'-6"X2'-6"X2'-6"(Daftari with drawer unit)	Nos	1.00		
	e) Approx. size of 5'-6"X2'-6"X2'-6"(May I help U with drawer unit as per design)	Nos	1.00		
3.0	Keyboard try. Providing fixing readymade keyboard of engineering plastic (KD 575 PMT/INNOFITT SYSTEMS OR Equivalent) .The keyboard is a pullout type, fixed to channels and screwed to below table top as per direction .	Nos	5.00		
4.0	CPU Trolly. Providing and supplying mobile metal CPU trolley manufactured by M/s Godrej / EBCO attached with 4 wheels for holding CPU and for its smooth movement	Nos	5.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
5.0	Foot rest .				
	Providing and supplying foot rest of size (250mm x 500mm x 125- 75 mm ht.) for each table made up of 19mm ply finished with two coat of enamel paint over one coat of primer.	Nos	6.00		
3.0	Storage Unit				
	Providing and fixing of low/ full height storage cabinate having 450mm. depth of made out of 19mm th. block board having horizontal intermediate shalves & the back side of the unit should have 9mm HDMR board as per requirement to store files. The storage unit should have locking arrangement with front shutter .The exposed surface is to finished with 1.0mm th.laminates as per design of approved shade and the inner surface is finished with 0.7 mm th inner laminate . The work also include intermediate shaves , door magnet , hinges , locks , handels & all hardware as per design .The work should be completed according to drawing and design including all labour and materials.	Sft	121.00		
4.0	Side Storage Unit				
	Providing and fixing of table side storage cabinate as per mention size made out of 19mm th. block board having one/ two drawer uint at top and cupboard unit at bottom as per design / instruction by accchitect . The storage unit and drawer units should have locking arrangement with front shutter .The exposed surface is to finished with 1.0mm th.laminates as per design of approved shade and the inner surface is finished with 0.7 mm th inner laminate . The work also include intermediate shaves as per design .The work should be completed according to drawing and design including all labour and materials.				
	a) Approx. size of 3'-6" x 1'-6"X 2'-6"(manager)	Nos	1.00		
	b) Approx. size of 3'-0" x 1'-6"X 2'-6" (officer)	Nos	3.00		
5.0	Trophy Rack				
	Providing and fixing trophy rack of 300 mm depth as per design made up of with 19mm ply finished with 1mm laminate in exposed surface and 12mm th. Clear glass shelves of all edged polished are fixed with SS L bracked as per design . The work should be completed in all respect as per Architect ans as per design including all labour and materials.	Sft	18.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
D	CELING WORK				
1.0	False ceiling (Gride)				
	Providing & fixing in position false ceiling in Armstrong 600 x 600 mm x 15/16 mm Dune Supreme RH 95 Prima tile with sheihard gride Tegular edge framework as specified by Armstrong Co. with suspenders wherever required. Making necessary framework for A. C. ducting, if any, and necessary cutouts for diffusers and light fittings, taping and finishing to proper line & level, including making grooves and trap doors for A. C. unit in 18 mm thick M. R. Grade Plywood with Stainless Steel hinges & locks with moulding 1" x 1" for edges including finishing with White Plastic Emulsion Paint etc. complete in all respects.(Note :- Only the plan area will be measured for payment. No extra payment will be made for cutouts, grooves, mouldings etc.)	Sft	416.00		
2.0	False ceiling (Gypsum board.)				
	False Ceiling (Gypsum Board)Providing & fixing in position false ceiling in Gypboard 12 mm thick for horizontals & Verticals fixed over G.I. frame work as specified by India Gupsm Co. Ltd. including trap doors for A.C. Unit in 18 mm thick M. R. Grade Plywood with Stainless Steel hinges & locks with moulding 1" x 1" for edges including finishing with White Plastic Emulsion Paint etc. complete in all respects.(Note :- Only the plan area will be measured for payment. No extra payment will be made for cutouts, grooves, mouldings etc.)	Sft.	494.00		
3.0	Wood finish ceiling -				
	Providing and fixing in position false ceiling made out of 6mm ply screwed rigidly on required G.I. Framework and finished with 1mm thk laminate as per approved make and shade pasted on 4mm thk MDF so as to make around equal grid pattern with 4mm deep grooves all around the grid panels. Grooves shall be neatly finished with matching polish to give an even and matching finish similar to veneer. Item shall include making coves around the ceiling edges as per design / instructions of bank, making adequate provisions for installation of LED cove lighting, all hardware, tools, labour, materials etc required to complete the job upto the satisfaction of the bank / Architect.	Sft	0.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
E	OTHER WORK				
1.0	Suggestion box & Cheque drop box				
	Supplying and erecting free-standing suggestions box of overall size , 450 mm long x 300 mm deep x450 mm high made of 19 mm thick phenol formaldehyde block board, all as in drawing, complete. with hardware. fittings and fixtures of approved make and quality.Top and all exposed surfaces of block board are to be finished with 1mm thick laminate sheet of approved shade and quality. Inner faces of block board surfaces are to be finished with 0.7 mm th inner laminate of approved shads and quality . The shutter should have a glzed portion of size 6"x6" with 8mm. th. clear glass. The work should be done as per design including all labour , material, hardware etc.	Nos	1.00		
2.0	Writing platform for customers & application form	Rft	3.00		
	Providing , fitting , fixing writing plat form at a height of 4' above floor level fixed to the wall made out of 19 mm BWP block board with lamination 1 mm tk on top & hard wood beading ducco painted . At least 10 nos vertical slip in chalan shelves attached to wall over writing platform made out of min 4 mm tk acrylic sheets with 6 mm tk ply back up. Each chalan shelf will be of size 6'' height , 6'' wide .The entire unit will be complete in all respect including materials ,labor etc to the satisfaction of consultant				
3.0	Notice Board				
	Providing soft board covered with approved fabric with wooden frame work and decorative beading for display drawings and documents,with locking arrangementof the sliding shutter made up of 8mm th. flot glass. The work should be done including all labour and material.	Sft	12.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
4.0	Panelling				
	Encasing to columns , banking hall entrance where ever shown in drawings by fixing 6mm ply to the frames made out of 40mm x20mm. 2 nd class treated hard wood like Kasi/Giringa by means of nailing or screwing over with 1 mm tk laminate fixed by means of adhesive having grooves & necessary white beach beading as directed by the Architect finished with melamine finished WB wood moulding & cornice lining . At places niches shall be created to accommodate 12 mm tk soft board & fabric of approved quality fixed with necessary frame work of wood . Nitches shall be leaped with WB wood which is also melamine polished. The O H planter box as specified in other items at certain height projected from the column / walls / partitions etc fixed as per Architect's drawing/ direction. The cost includes all the materials, labour, trasportation taxes etc., complete for the work.	Sft.	290.00		
5.0	Electrical panel board cover				
	Providing and fixing of electrical panel board cover made up of 19mm ply with two shutter at the front having T.W luvers as per drawing and design, it allso have furnished with locking arrangement. The exposed surface is finished with 1mm. Th. Laminates and inner surface is finished with two cote of plastic emulsion paint over one coate of primer . The work should be completed including all hardware, material and labour.	Sft	28.00		
6.0	Façade of front entrance door.				
	Providing and fixing in position Aluminium composite panel boxing with PVDF coating & LDPE core laminated Eurobond / Altobond/ Alukbond Exterior Grade 4 mm thick with composite of (0.5 mm – 3 mm – 0.5 mm) including fabrication for the same with aluminium sections, required hardware, silicon sealant (Dow corning 789) masking tape, necessary scaffolding etc. as detailed in drawing complete in all respects.	Sft	89.00		
7.0	Glazed display board.				
	Providing and fixing glazed display board as per design and instruction of architect of size 1'6"x2'-6" of 12mm th. Glass of edge polished and 1" edge beveled and fixed on wall with 1" SS stude as per direction . The work include all labour and materials.	Nos.	4.00		
8.0	Bank Logo				
	Providing,Fabricating and fixing in position of bank logo & branch name latter as per design (3'-0"x2'-0") in entrance area/B.M cabin of made out of 4mm thick acyclic sheet including cost of all labour and materials.	Set	2.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
9.0	Wall plastic paint.				
	Providing & applying 2 coats of plastic emulsion paint of royale ICI dulux & approved shade on wall, columns, beams, ceiling, etc. of back office hall including locker room, including preparation of surface, sand papering the intermediate coats, including cost of all materials, labour, conveyance, taxes, royalties, scaffolding, watering, curing, sundries, T&P, etc., as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sft.	3,807.00		
10.0	Wall Putty work.				
	Providing and applying wall puttyputty work punning in order to make the total plastered wall surface perfectly leveled , including cost of all materials, labour, conveyance, taxes, royalties, scaffolding, watering, curing, sundries, T&P, etc., as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sft.	851.00		
11.0	Painting of grills/ Chaukhat. : (enamel paint)				
	Providing and applying a priming coat over steel/metal/wooden surfaces including preparation of surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with wire brushes, fine steel wool, scrapers and sand papers. Item also includes painting two coats of Synthetic Enamel paint of approved make and shade to give an even surface including cleaning all dirt dust etc. complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer in charge.	Sft.	580.00		
12.0	Vertical blinds				
	Supplying, fitting & fixing in position coloured 0.33mm thickness acrylic coated cleanable/ washable vertical blinds (Marvel or its equivalent, as approved) inclusive of all recommended accessories colour pattern etc., as per Architect's approval. The cost includes all the materials, labour, trasportation taxes etc., complete for the work.	Sft	50.00		
13.0	Texture finished				
	Providing & applying a coat of textured finish on walls and columns. The rate shall include scrapping, levelling & preparing the surface. Primer coat + (minimum) 3 coats of approved make, quality & shade shall be provided.	Sft	84.00		

SL.N o.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
14.0	Anti-termite treatment				
	Supplying, diluting and injecting Imidacloprid Chlorpyriphos or Equivalent approved chemical emulsion for POST-CONSTRUCTIONAL anti- termite treatment to total premises : a Along external wall where the apron is not provided using chemical emulsion @ 7.5 litres / sqm of the vertical surface of the substructure to a depth of 300 mm including excavation channel along the wall & rodding etc. complete using approved Chemical having concentration.as per manufacturer's recommendations.	Job	1.00		
	Treatment of soil under existing floors using chemical emulsion @ one litre per hole, 300 mm apart including drilling 12 mm diameter holes and plugging with cement mortar 1 :2 (1 cement : 2 Coarse sand) to match the existing floor using approved Chemical having concentration.as per manufacturer's recommendations.				
15.0	Dismantalling				
	Removing and demolishing existing partition , counter, glass etc as per direction in phase manner to not affecting the working condition of the branch. Complete the job in all respect i.e clening, removing the deamaged material out side the premises as per instruction, including all labour.	Job	1.00		
	TOTAL				

B.O.Q OF INTERIOR WORK FOR UCO BANK,ATM AT DEOGAON .

SL.No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	PANELLING				
	Providing and fixing in position Aluminium composite panel panelling with PVDF coating & LDPE core Altobond/ Alukbond Exterior Grade 4 mm thick with composite of (0.5 mm – 3 mm – 0.5 mm) including fabrication for the same with aluminium sections, require	Sft	292.00		
2	FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR AND				
	Providing and fixing Entrance Door (glazed) as per drawing in black Anodised aluminium door single groove section of size 125mmx25mm (Jindal make) in top and bottom & sides glazed with 12 mm thick glass of approved make with chemical eaching design as per drg. . Item to include all necessary hardware of Stainless Steel finish as approved by the Project Consultant/Bank complete in all respects.				
	a) Open able portion (it include SS	Sft	24.50		
	b) Fixed portion	Sft	34.00		
3	FLOOR SPRING				
	Providing and fixing Godrej make heavy duty floor spring in entrance door with necessary fixtures and fittings etc.	Nos	1.00		
4	FALSE CEILING				
	Providing & fixing at site plain Gypsum Board false ceiling made out of 12.5 mm thick paper reinforced gypsum board sheets to be fixed with main frame channels of size(80 mm x 26 mm x 0.5 mm) at every 450 mm c/c, intermediate channels of size(15 mm x 45 mm x 0.9 mm) at every 1220 mm c/c with perimeter channel 20 mm x 26 mm x 0.5 mm all along the wall shall be provided . The frame work to be suspended with strap bolts as recommended using rail plugs 12.5 mm dia x 35 mm long with 6 mm dia bolt and soffit cleat. Ceiling surface is to paint with two coats of distemper to get a smooth & even look including the cost of hard ware fittings,all	Sft	112.00		

5	Façade of front entrance door.				
	Providing and fixing in position Aluminium composite panel boxing with PVDF coating & LDPE core laminated Eurobond / Altobond/ Alukbond Exterior Grade 4 mm thick with composite of (0.5 mm – 3 mm – 0.5 mm) including fabrication for the same with aluminium sections, required hardware, silicon sealant (Dow corning 789) masking tape, necessary scaffolding etc. as detailed in drawing complete in all respects.It also contain the shutter and lock system for the collapsable gate to hide at the	Sft	55.00		
6	Cover for electrical sockets.				
	Providing and fixing in position cover with locking arrangement made with 19 mm block board of size 1'-6" x6"x5" finished with Aluminium composite panel PVDF coating & LDPE core laminated Eurobond / Altobond/ Alukbond Exterior Grade 4 mm thick with composite of (0.5 mm – 3 mm – 0.5 mm) including fabrication for the same with aluminium sections, required hardware, kabja ,silicon sealant (Dow corning 789) masking tape.	Set	1.00		
	TOTAL				

	INTERIOR WORK (BRANCH) :-	Rs.	
	INTERIOR WORK (ATM) :-	Rs.	
	TOTAL	Rs.	
	GST @18%	Rs.	
TOTAL			

Total Amount in Words :-